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 Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
 2000/2001 State Rock & Beach  
 Individual Results 
Mens 
 Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No.  Fish Total  

 1 BU110 Patrick Stubberfield Bunbury 30.40 11 49 402.2 
 2 NG073 Peter Pollock NG&SFC 18.20 4 50 235.6 
 3 BU117 Rory King Bunbury 13.50 6 50 218.0 
 4 NG400 Daniel Hudson NG&SFC 10.94 7 50 207.5 
 5 BU114 Allan Price Bunbury 15.44 5 31 204.5 
 6 BU150 Nathan Hughes Bunbury 12.42 5 50 199.4 
 7 BU120 Kevin Hughes Bunbury 11.00 7 36 194.0 
 8 NG074 David Boyle NG&SFC 11.46 5 48 189.7 
 9 OS916 Paul Willis OSAC Beach 7.14 5 42 149.1 
 10 NG092 Graeme Walker NG&SFC 11.16 3 28 147.3 
 11 BU122 Leon Ridgeway Bunbury 6.96 4 32 127.7 
 12 OS944 Perry Russo OSAC Beach 8.78 3 9 109.2 
 13 FA002 Stephen Simnett Fremantle 7.12 3 19 106.0 
 14 BU290 David Roy Kinnell Bunbury 5.80 3 21 97.4 
 15 OS101 Paul Jurjevich OSAC Beach 5.86 4 5 91.9 
 16 NG093 Ray Walker NG&SFC 5.08 3 21 91.6 
 17 FA300 Alan Nix Fremantle 3.76 3 15 75.1 
 18 OS926 Tony Palumbo OSAC Beach 5.36 2 10 72.9 
 19 WH879 Terry Bell WSSC 2.10 4 14 70.8 
 20 FA100 Chris Bunce Fremantle 4.80 2 9 67.4 
 21 WH100 Gary Bell WSSC 2.44 3 16 65.5 
 22 WH957 Adrian Broadbent WSSC 1.24 4 7 56.9 
 23 NG098 Wayne Williamson NG&SFC 2.74 1 18 49.9 
 24 WH873 Joe Gauci WSSC 1.44 2 4 35.5 
 25 FA730 Rocco Lumbaca Fremantle 0.98 2 3 30.8 
 26 NG150 Brian Tolver-Banks NG&SFC 0.44 2 3 26.5 
 27 OS950 Carl Woodley OSAC Beach 0.34 2 2 24.7 
 28 FA200 Russell Bunce Fremantle 0.38 1 3 16.0 
 29 FA750 John Ward Fremantle 0.40 1 2 15.2 
 30 OS894 David Hames OSAC Beach 0.14 1 1 12.1 

Ladies 
 Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No.  Fish Total  

 1 BU121 Lisa King Bunbury 17.50 6 50 250.0 
 2 BU129 Toni Price Bunbury 15.02 6 31 211.2 
 3 BU145 Janet Hughes Bunbury 9.44 6 29 164.5 
 4 SC480 Filomena D'Alonzo Surfcasters 6.70 4 31 124.6 
 5 BU112 Prudence Ridgeway Bunbury 6.02 3 35 113.2 
 6 BU330 Vikki Kinnell Bunbury 2.70 4 11 72.6 

Veterans 
 Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No.  Fish Total  

 1 ND761 Tony D'Alonzo Northern Dist. 25.08 6 50 310.6 
 2 NG058 Ian MacDonald NG&SFC 15.82 4 50 216.6 
 3 ND771 Ron Mathews Northern Dist. 6.10 3 42 120.8 
 4 ND772 Hoy Yew Hew Northern Dist. 6.40 1 40 101.2 
 5 ND770 Brian Walton Northern Dist. 6.08 1 40 98.6 
 6 WH935 Bill Elsegood WSSC 4.66 2 34 91.3 
 7 WH946 Norm Bell WSSC 3.02 1 19 53.2 
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 8 OS873 Laurie Birchall OSAC Beach 1.16 1 9 28.3 
 9 OS893 Garry McBride OSAC Beach 0.92 1 6 23.4 
 10 OS884 Mike Harrold OSAC Beach 0.24 1 2 13.9 

Juniors 
 Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No.  Fish Total  

 1 BU111 Mitchell Stubberfield Bunbury 11.82 8 45 219.6 
 2 BU125 Daniel King Bunbury 9.10 3 29 131.8 
 3 FA675 Anthony Lumbaca Fremantle 6.88 6 13 128.0 
 4 NG010 Chris Gibsone NG&SFC 5.04 3 26 96.3 
 5 NG077 Robert Sanders NG&SFC 3.02 5 21 95.2 
 6 BU300 David Alexander  Bunbury 2.42 5 11 80.4 
 7 BU126 Tegan Ridgeway Bunbury 4.78 1 29 77.2 
 8 BU128 Zoe Ridgeway Bunbury 3.00 2 15 59.0 
 9 WH887 Daniel Bell WSSC 1.92 2 14 49.4 
 10 NG085 Dale Sprague NG&SFC 0.54 3 4 38.3 
 11 NG084 Brendon Sprague NG&SFC 0.50 2 4 28.0 

Mini Juniors 
 Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No.  Fish Total  

 1 WH952 Peter Gauci WSSC 2.12 2 3 40.0 
 2 BU320 Katelyne Kinnell Bunbury 0.72 2 4 29.8 

Mens Teams  
 Rank 1 Club Name   Bunbury Angling Club (1) 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 BU114 Allan Price 15.44 5 31 204.5 
 BU120 Kevin Hughes 11.00 7 36 194.0 
 BU117 Rory King 13.50 6 50 218.0 
 BU122 Leon Ridgeway 6.96 4 32 127.7 
 BU110 Patrick Stubberfield 30.40 11 49 402.2 
 BU290 David Roy Kinnell 5.80 3 21 97.4 
 BU150 Nathan Hughes 12.42 5 50 199.4 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 1345.8 

 Rank 2 Club Name   Naturaliste Game & Sport Fishing Club 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 NG058 Ian MacDonald 15.82 4 50 216.6 
 NG073 Peter Pollock 18.20 4 50 235.6 
 NG093 Ray Walker 5.08 3 21 91.6 
 NG092 Graeme Walker 11.16 3 28 147.3 
 NG074 David Boyle 11.46 5 48 189.7 
 NG400 Daniel Hudson 10.94 7 50 207.5 
 NG098 Wayne Williamson 2.74 1 18 49.9 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 1088.3 

 Rank 3 Club Name   Offshore Angling Club - Beach 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 OS894 David Hames 0.14 1 1 12.1 
 OS950 Carl Woodley 0.34 2 2 24.7 
 OS926 Tony Palumbo 5.36 2 10 72.9 
 OS879 Rick Cameron 0.0 
 OS916 Paul Willis 7.14 5 42 149.1 
 OS944 Perry Russo 8.78 3 9 109.2 
 OS101 Paul Jurjevich 5.86 4 5 91.9 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 460.0 
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 Rank 4 Club Name   Fremantle Amateur Angling Club 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 FA750 John Ward 0.40 1 2 15.2 
 FA710 David Weir 0.0 
 FA100 Chris Bunce 4.80 2 9 67.4 
 FA200 Russell Bunce 0.38 1 3 16.0 
 FA730 Rocco Lumbaca 0.98 2 3 30.8 
 FA300 Alan Nix 3.76 3 15 75.1 
 FA002 Stephen Simnett 7.12 3 19 106.0 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 310.5 

 Rank 5 Club Name   Whitfords Sea Sports Club 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 WH957 Adrian Broadbent 1.24 4 7 56.9 
 WH879 Terry Bell 2.10 4 14 70.8 
 WH873 Joe Gauci 1.44 2 4 35.5 
 WH100 Gary Bell 2.44 3 16 65.5 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 228.8 

Ladies Teams Results 
 Rank 1 Club Name   Bunbury Angling Club (1) 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 BU145 Janet Hughes 9.44 6 29 164.5 
 BU129 Toni Price 15.02 6 31 211.2 
 BU121 Lisa King 17.50 6 50 250.0 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 625.7 

 Rank 2 Club Name   Bunbury Angling Club (2) 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 BU112 Prudence Ridgeway 6.02 3 35 113.2 
 BU330 Vikki Kinnell 2.70 4 11 72.6 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 185.8 

 Rank 3 Club Name   Surfcasting & Angling Club 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 SC480 Filomena D'Alonzo 6.70 4 31 124.6 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 124.6 

Veterans Teams Results 
 Rank 1 Club Name   Northern Districts Angling Club 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 ND771 Ron Mathews 6.10 3 42 120.8 
 ND761 Tony D'Alonzo 25.08 6 50 310.6 
 ND772 Hoy Yew Hew 6.40 1 40 101.2 
 ND770 Brian Walton 6.08 1 40 98.6 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 532.6 

 Rank 2 Club Name   Whitfords Sea Sports Club 
 Weight Specie Fish Point 
 WH935 Bill Elsegood 4.66 2 34 91.3 
 WH946 Norm Bell 3.02 1 19 53.2 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 144.4 
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 Rank 3 Club Name   Offshore Angling Club - Beach 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 OS884 Mike Harrold 0.24 1 2 13.9 
 OS873 Laurie Birchall 1.16 1 9 28.3 
 OS893 Garry McBride 0.92 1 6 23.4 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 65.6 

Juniors Teams Results 
 Rank 1 Club Name   Bunbury Angling Club (1) 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 BU126 Tegan Ridgeway 4.78 1 29 77.2 
 BU111 Mitchell Stubberfield 11.82 8 45 219.6 
 BU125 Daniel King 9.10 3 29 131.8 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 428.6 

 Rank 2 Club Name   Naturaliste Game & Sport Fishing Club 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 NG077 Robert Sanders 3.02 5 21 95.2 
 NG010 Chris Gibsone 5.04 3 26 96.3 
 NG084 Brendon Sprague 0.50 2 4 28.0 
 NG085 Dale Sprague 0.54 3 4 38.3 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 229.8 

 Rank 3 Club Name   Bunbury Angling Club (2) 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 BU128 Zoe Ridgeway 3.00 2 15 59.0 
 BU300 David Alexander Kinnell 2.42 5 11 80.4 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 139.4 

 Rank 4 Club Name   Fremantle Amateur Angling Club 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 FA675 Anthony Lumbaca 6.88 6 13 128.0 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 128.0 

 Rank 5 Club Name   Whitfords Sea Sports Club 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 WH887 Daniel Bell 1.92 2 14 49.4 
 WH875 Scott Gauci 0.0 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 49.4 

Mini Juniors Teams Results 
 Rank 1 Club Name   Whitfords Sea Sports Club 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 WH952 Peter Gauci 2.12 2 3 40.0 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 40.0 

 Rank 2 Club Name   Bunbury Angling Club (1) 
 Weight Species Fish Point 
 BU124 Aleisha Stubberfield 0.0 
 BU320 Katelyne Kinnell 0.72 2 4 29.8 
 Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)  : 29.8 


